

Republic of the Philippines Province of Pangasinan MUNICIPALITY OF BAYAMBANG

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO.25

Series of 2021

AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF FUNDS UNDER THE OFFICE OF THE MUNCIPAL MAYOR FOR PRDP PROJECT

WHEREAS, the LGU Bayambang needs to fund the 10% LGU Equity and compensation of the potentially affected persons for the project Improvement of San Gabriel 2nd FMR with bridge under the Philippine Rural Development Project (PRDP);

WHEREAS, the total amount of SEVENTEEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT AND 49/100 PESOS ONLY (P 17,534,798.49) is available to fund the said project under accounts MAYOR'S OFFICE-FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO BARANGAYS, MAYOR'S OFFICE FURNITURES AND FIXTURES, MAYOR'S OFFICE-PURCHASE OF CCTV, MAYOR'S OFFICE LGU-ADM PROJECT, ENGINEERING OFFICE-PURCHASE OF UTILITY VEHICLES, PURCHASE OF OFFICE EQUIPMENT AND PURCHASE OF CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT AND ICT OFFICE-PURCHASE OF ICT EQUIPMENT;

NOW THEREFORE, I CEZAR T. QUIAMBAO, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law as the Local Chief Executive, do hereby authorized Municipal Budget Officer Peter B. Caragan to transfer the amount of SEVENTEEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT AND 49/100 PESOS ONLY (P 17,534,798.49)

FROM:

BEA	VI	Dic	OT	CT	CE
IVIA	III)R'S	OF	rı	LE

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO BARANGAYS		P 5,500,000.00
FURNITURES AND FIXTURES		1.000,000.00
PURCHASE OF CCTV		1,500,000.00
LGU ADM PROJECT		1,434,798.49
ENGINEERING OFFICE		
PURCHASE OF UTILITY VEHICLES		3,300.000.00
PURCHASE OF OFFICE EQUIPMENT		300,000.00
PURCHASE OF CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMEMT		2,500,000.00
ICT DEPARTMENT		
PURCHASE OF ICT EQUIPMENT		2,000,000.00
	TOTAL	P 17 534 798 49

TO:

MAYOR'S OFFICE-10% LGU EQUITY FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF

SAN GABRIEL 2ND FMR WITH BRIDGE PRDP PROJECT

COMPENSATION OF THE POTENTIALLY AFFECTED PERSONS
FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF SAN GABRIEL 2ND FMR WITH BRIDGE

P 15,034,798.49
2,500,000.00

TOTAL P 17,534,798.49

UNDER THE OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

This Executive Order shall take effect immediately.

Done in the Municipality of Bayambang, Province of Paneasinan, and this 17th day of June, 2021

DR. CEZAR P. OF IAMBAO Municipal Mayor

"Baley ko, Pawilen ko, Aroen ko, tan Talangan ko"



